B82498-ASMT Inductors, SIMID Series
SIMID 0805-A
Size 0805 (EIA) and/or 2012 (IEC)
Rated inductance 10 to 1000 nH
Rated current 120 to 540 mA
Construction
■ Core: liquid crystal polymer (LCP)
■ Molded epoxy encapsulation

B82498-ASMT Inductors, SIMID Series
SIMID 0805-A
Characteristics and ordering codes
1) Replace the + by the code letter for the required inductance tolerance (see table).
LR
nH
Toler-
ance
Qmin Qtyp
(at
800 MHz)
fL; fQ
MHz
IR
mA
Rmax
Ω
fres, min
MHz
Ordering code1)
10 ± 10 %
 K
10 60 100 540 0,18 3300 B82498-A3100-K
12 10 56 100 535 0,24 3300 B82498-A3120-K
15 12 58 100 520 0,24 3000 B82498-A3150-K
18 12 62 100 480 0,29 3000 B82498-A3180-K
22 15 61 100 465 0,29 2600 B82498-A3220-K
27 15 65 100 455 0,34 2500 B82498-A3270-K
33 ± 5 %
 J
± 10 %
 K
15 67 100 395 0,39 2050 B82498-A3330-+
39 15 66 100 390 0,41 2000 B82498-A3390-+
47 15 58 100 385 0,46 1650 B82498-A3470-+
56 15 53 100 360 0,51 1550 B82498-A3560-+
68 15 52 100 340 0,57 1450 B82498-A3680-+
82 15 49 100 330 0,63 1100 B82498-A3820-+
100 8 —   25,2 285 0,86 800 B82498-A3101-+
120 8 —   25,2 275 0,99 600 B82498-A3121-+
150 10 —   25,2 230 1,47 600 B82498-A3151-+
180 10 —   25,2 195 1,61 600 B82498-A3181-+
220 10 —   25,2 170 1,84 500 B82498-A3221-+
270 10 —   25,2 165 1,95 300 B82498-A3271-+
330 10 —   25,2 160 2,16 200 B82498-A3331-+
390 10 —   25,2 150 2,37 150 B82498-A3391-+
470 10 —   25,2 145 2,56 150 B82498-A3471-+
560 10 —   25,2 140 2,69 100 B82498-A3561-+
680 10 —   25,2 130 3,02 100 B82498-A3681-+
820 10 —   25,2 125 3,38 80 B82498-A3821-+
1000 8 — 7,96 120 3,88 80 B82498-A3102-+
^
^
^
75 04/00